
WINDWHISTLE MOTOR CLUB
SINGLE VENUE CLUBSPORT CLASSIC TRIAL

30 April 2006
Comp.

No.
Entrant Vehicle

Engine 

Capacity
Class

Section         

1

Section         

2

Section         

3

Section         

4

Section         

5

Section         

6

Section         

7

Points        

Sub    Total

Special      
Test  1          
Secs

1 Paul Allaway Vauxhall Astra GTE 2050 1 7 0 0 0 9 0 0 16 42
2 Ken Bassett Ford Escort 1600 3 9 0 0 0 10 0 3 22 48
3 Nick Farmer BMW 318 1766 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
4 Ed Broom Ford Escort 1600 3 7 0 0 5 9 5 0 26 46
5 Emma Robilliard VW Beetle 1285 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
6 Arron Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 4 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
7 David Robinson Reliant SS1 1596 5 11 0 0 0 10 5 12 38 40
8 Peter Hart Marlin 1900 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
9 Paul Weston Liege 850 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

10 Tom Jefferis Marlin 1800 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 39
11 Murray Montgomery Smith Marlin 1998 7 0 0 0 0 9 2 0 11 44
12 Mal Allen Marlin 1660 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41
14 Keith Oakes Dutton Phaeton 1600 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
15 Arthur Jones Liege 848 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 44
16 Andrew Rippon VW Baja 1915 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
17 Eric Smith Marlin 1800 7 12 RET RET RET RET RET RET RET RET
18 Chris Stephens Liege 848 7 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
19 Richard Clarke Marlin 1800 7 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 49
20 Peter Mountain Dellow Mk1 1600 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
21 Michael England Kingfisher Sandpiper 1775 8 0 3 0 5 10 0 3 21 45
22 Ryan Tonkin VW Buggy 1700 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
23 Steve Vincent Austin Special 1750 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 33
24 Paul Brooks VW Special 1351 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 38
25 Andrew Shepperd Bugrat 1300 8 10 2 0 0 10 0 0 22 33
26 Tim Whellock UVA Fugitive 1672 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 40
27 Cliff England Fiat Panda 999 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 40
28 Katrina Selwood Marlin 1800 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 48
29 Charles Shopland Shopland Mk 11 1700 8 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 34
30 Nick Cleal Mazda 323 1300 1 12 1 0 0 11 7 12 43 51



WINDWHISTLE MOTOR CLUB
SINGLE VENUE CLUBSPORT CLASSIC TRIAL

30 April 2006
Comp.

No.
Entrant Vehicle

Engine 

Capacity
Class

Section         

8

Section         

9

Section         

10

Section         

11

Section         

12

Section         

13

Section         

14

Points        

Sub    Total
1 Paul Allaway Vauxhall Astra GTE 2050 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 10 19
2 Ken Bassett Ford Escort 1600 3 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 20
3 Nick Farmer BMW 318 1766 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ed Broom Ford Escort 1600 3 0 0 0 10 10 0 10 30
5 Emma Robilliard VW Beetle 1285 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Arron Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 4 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
7 David Robinson Reliant SS1 1596 5 0 0 0 11 11 0 10 32
8 Peter Hart Marlin 1900 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Paul Weston Liege 850 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

10 Tom Jefferis Marlin 1800 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11
11 Murray Montgomery Smith Marlin 1998 7 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 8
12 Mal Allen Marlin 1660 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
14 Keith Oakes Dutton Phaeton 1600 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
15 Arthur Jones Liege 848 7 2 0 0 4 3 0 10 19
16 Andrew Rippon VW Baja 1915 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Eric Smith Marlin 1800 7 RET RET RET RET RET RET RET RET
18 Chris Stephens Liege 848 7 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
19 Richard Clarke Marlin 1800 7 0 0 0 4 0 0 10 14
20 Peter Mountain Dellow Mk1 1600 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Michael England Kingfisher Sandpiper 1775 8 3 0 0 10 0 0 10 23
22 Ryan Tonkin VW Buggy 1700 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Steve Vincent Austin Special 1750 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Paul Brooks VW Special 1351 8 3 0 0 10 3 0 10 26
25 Andrew Shepperd Bugrat 1300 8 3 0 0 10 0 5 10 28
26 Tim Whellock UVA Fugitive 1672 8 0 0 0 10 3 0 0 13
27 Cliff England Fiat Panda 999 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
28 Katrina Selwood Marlin 1800 7 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 15
29 Charles Shopland Shopland Mk 11 1700 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Nick Cleal Mazda 323 1300 1 0 0 0 11 12 7 0 30



WINDWHISTLE MOTOR CLUB
SINGLE VENUE CLUBSPORT CLASSIC TRIAL

30 April 2006
Comp.

No.
Entrant Vehicle

Engine 

Capacity
Class

Section         

15

Section         

16

Section         

17

Section         

18

Section         

19

Section         

20

Section         

21

Points        

Sub    Total
1 Paul Allaway Vauxhall Astra GTE 2050 1 0 0 5 0 9 2 0 16
2 Ken Bassett Ford Escort 1600 3 1 0 9 0 9 2 0 21
3 Nick Farmer BMW 318 1766 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ed Broom Ford Escort 1600 3 7 0 11 0 10 8 0 36
5 Emma Robilliard VW Beetle 1285 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Arron Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 4 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
7 David Robinson Reliant SS1 1596 5 4 0 12 0 10 5 0 31
8 Peter Hart Marlin 1900 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Paul Weston Liege 850 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Tom Jefferis Marlin 1800 7 0 3 0 0 10 0 2 15
11 Murray Montgomery Smith Marlin 1998 7 0 3 0 0 10 1 0 14
12 Mal Allen Marlin 1660 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Keith Oakes Dutton Phaeton 1600 7 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
15 Arthur Jones Liege 848 7 4 3 10 0 10 4 3 34
16 Andrew Rippon VW Baja 1915 7 0 3 0 0 10 0 13
17 Eric Smith Marlin 1800 7 RET RET RET RET RET RET RET RET
18 Chris Stephens Liege 848 7 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
19 Richard Clarke Marlin 1800 7 0 3 3 0 10 2 0 18
20 Peter Mountain Dellow Mk1 1600 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Michael England Kingfisher Sandpiper 1775 8 4 3 3 0 10 5 0 25
22 Ryan Tonkin VW Buggy 1700 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Steve Vincent Austin Special 1750 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Paul Brooks VW Special 1351 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
25 Andrew Shepperd Bugrat 1300 8 0 1 9 0 10 0 0 20
26 Tim Whellock UVA Fugitive 1672 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Cliff England Fiat Panda 999 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Katrina Selwood Marlin 1800 7 2 0 3 0 10 2 0 17
29 Charles Shopland Shopland Mk 11 1700 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
30 Nick Cleal Mazda 323 1300 1 RET RET 12 RET 11 RET RET RET



WINDWHISTLE MOTOR CLUB
SINGLE VENUE CLUBSPORT CLASSIC TRIAL

30 April 2006
Comp.

No.
Entrant Vehicle

Engine 

Capacity
Class

Section         

22

Section         

23

Section         

24

Section         

25

Points        
Sub    
Total

1 Paul Allaway Vauxhall Astra GTE 2050 1 0 2 0 0 2
2 Ken Bassett Ford Escort 1600 3 10 4 0 0 14
3 Nick Farmer BMW 318 1766 3 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ed Broom Ford Escort 1600 3 10 5 0 0 15
5 Emma Robilliard VW Beetle 1285 4 0 0 0 0 0
6 Arron Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 4 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
7 David Robinson Reliant SS1 1596 5 10 5 0 0 15
8 Peter Hart Marlin 1900 7 0 0 0 8 8
9 Paul Weston Liege 850 7 0 0 0 0 0

10 Tom Jefferis Marlin 1800 7 10 0 0 0 10
11 Murray Montgomery Smith Marlin 1998 7 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mal Allen Marlin 1660 7 0 0 0 0 0
14 Keith Oakes Dutton Phaeton 1600 7 0 0 0 0 0
15 Arthur Jones Liege 848 7 12 4 0 0 16
16 Andrew Rippon VW Baja 1915 7 3 0 0 0 3
17 Eric Smith Marlin 1800 7 RET RET RET RET RET
18 Chris Stephens Liege 848 7 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
19 Richard Clarke Marlin 1800 7 0 0 0 0 0
20 Peter Mountain Dellow Mk1 1600 8 0 0 0 0 0
21 Michael England Kingfisher Sandpiper 1775 8 3 8 0 0 11
22 Ryan Tonkin VW Buggy 1700 8 0 0 0 0 0
23 Steve Vincent Austin Special 1750 8 0 0 0 0 0
24 Paul Brooks VW Special 1351 8 0 0 0 0 0
25 Andrew Shepperd Bugrat 1300 8 3 4 RET RET RET
26 Tim Whellock UVA Fugitive 1672 8 0 0 0 0 0
27 Cliff England Fiat Panda 999 9 0 0 0 0 0
28 Katrina Selwood Marlin 1800 7 3 4 0 0 7
29 Charles Shopland Shopland Mk 11 1700 8 0 0 0 0 0
30 Nick Cleal Mazda 323 1300 1 RET RET RET RET RET



WINDWHISTLE MOTOR CLUB
SINGLE VENUE CLUBSPORT CLASSIC TRIAL

30 April 2006
Comp.         

No.
Entrant Vehicle

Engine 

Capacity
Class

Total  
Penalty  
Points

Total          
Time          
Secs.

Class Position Overall Position

1 Paul Allaway Vauxhall Astra GTE 2050 1 53 42 Winner Class 1 19 E
2 Ken Bassett Ford Escort 1600 3 77 48 21 E
3 Nick Farmer BMW 318 1766 3 0 38 Winner Class 3 3 E
4 Ed Broom Ford Escort 1600 3 107 46 23 N
5 Emma Robilliard VW Beetle 1285 4 0 47 Winner Class 4 4
6 Arron Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 4 N/S N/S Non Starter Not placed
7 David Robinson Reliant SS1 1596 5 116 40 24 N
8 Peter Hart Marlin 1900 7 8 37 Winner Class 7 7 E
9 Paul Weston Liege 850 7 10 46 9

10 Tom Jefferis Marlin 1800 7 38 39 Winner Novice Class 16 N
11 Murray Montgomery Smith Marlin 1998 7 33 44 15 E
12 Mal Allen Marlin 1660 7 10 41 8 E
14 Keith Oakes Dutton Phaeton 1600 7 20 42 13 E
15 Arthur Jones Liege 848 7 72 44 20 E
16 Andrew Rippon VW Baja 1915 7 16 36 12 E
17 Eric Smith Marlin 1800 7 RET RET Retired 27 E
18 Chris Stephens Liege 848 7 N/S N/S Non Starter Not placed
19 Richard Clarke Marlin 1800 7 42 49 18
20 Peter Mountain Dellow Mk1 1600 8 0 36 First Overall First Overall E
21 Michael England Kingfisher Sandpiper 1775 8 80 45 22
22 Ryan Tonkin VW Buggy 1700 8 0 37 Winner Class 8 Runner Up E
23 Steve Vincent Austin Special 1750 8 8 33 6 E
24 Paul Brooks VW Special 1351 8 32 38 14
25 Andrew Shepperd Bugrat 1300 8 RET 33 Retired 25 N
26 Tim Whellock UVA Fugitive 1672 8 15 40 10 E
27 Cliff England Fiat Panda 999 9 5 40 5 E
28 Katrina Selwood Marlin 1800 7 41 48 17 N
29 Charles Shopland Shopland Mk 11 1700 8 16 34 11 E
30 Nick Cleal Mazda 323 1300 1 RET 51 Retired 26 N

FINAL SCORES



WINDWHISTLE MOTOR CLUB
SINGLE VENUE CLUBSPORT CLASSIC TRIAL

30 April 2006
Comp.         

No.
Entrant Vehicle

Engine 

Capacity
Class

Total  
Penalty  
Points

Total          
Time          
Secs.

Class Position Overall Position

20 Peter Mountain Dellow Mk1 1600 8 0 36 First Overall First Overall E
22 Ryan Tonkin VW Buggy 1700 8 0 37 Winner Class 8 Runner Up E
3 Nick Farmer BMW 318 1766 3 0 38 Winner Class 3 3 E
5 Emma Robilliard VW Beetle 1285 4 0 47 Winner Class 4 4

27 Cliff England Fiat Panda 999 9 5 40 5 E
23 Steve Vincent Austin Special 1750 8 8 33 6 E
8 Peter Hart Marlin 1900 7 8 37 Winner Class 7 7 E

12 Mal Allen Marlin 1660 7 10 41 8 E
9 Paul Weston Liege 850 7 10 46 9

26 Tim Whellock UVA Fugitive 1672 8 15 40 10 E
29 Charles Shopland Shopland Mk 11 1700 8 16 34 11 E
16 Andrew Rippon VW Baja 1915 7 16 36 12 E
14 Keith Oakes Dutton Phaeton 1600 7 20 42 13 E
24 Paul Brooks VW Special 1351 8 32 38 14
11 Murray Montgomery Smith Marlin 1998 7 33 44 15 E
10 Tom Jefferis Marlin 1800 7 38 39 Winner Novice Class 16 N
28 Katrina Selwood Marlin 1800 7 41 48 17 N
19 Richard Clarke Marlin 1800 7 42 49 18
1 Paul Allaway Vauxhall Astra GTE 2050 1 53 42 Winner Class 1 19 E

15 Arthur Jones Liege 848 7 72 44 20 E
2 Ken Bassett Ford Escort 1600 3 77 48 21 E

21 Michael England Kingfisher Sandpiper 1775 8 80 45 22
4 Ed Broom Ford Escort 1600 3 107 46 23 N
7 David Robinson Reliant SS1 1596 5 116 40 24 N

25 Andrew Shepperd Bugrat 1300 8 RET 33 Retired 25 N
30 Nick Cleal Mazda 323 1300 1 RET 51 Retired 26 N
17 Eric Smith Marlin 1800 7 RET RET Retired 27 E
6 Arron Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 4 N/S N/S Non Starter Not placed

18 Chris Stephens Liege 848 7 N/S N/S Non Starter Not placed


